

Bid Tabulation				C&J Contracting & Plumbing, Inc. P.O. Box 704 Russellville, AL 35653		Christopher Professional Enterprise, Inc. 15891 Reid Rd Athens, AL 35611		T.J. Construction, Inc. 188 Co. Road 333 Florence, AL 35634		Ronald Franks Construction Co., LLC 80 Industrial Road Savannah, TN 38372		Baird Contracting Co., Inc. 276 Snow Drive Birmingham, AL 35209	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pump Station complete and operable including precast concrete wetwell with hatch and fall protection grate, cementitious waterproofing of wetwell, pumps and controls, mix-flush system, internal piping, check valves, plug valves, valve vault and box, in-line flow meter, meter vault, exterior plug valve and valve box, 8" SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer, connection to existing sewer at site, electrical, testing, site work, asphalt and gravel driveway, fencing, site restoration, permits and fees and all other items necessary for construction.	1	LS	\$119,138.95	\$ 119,138.95	\$139,163.70	\$ 139,163.70	\$149,850.00	\$ 149,850.00	\$ 111,831.00	\$ 111,831.00	\$183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00
2	Open-Cut Install 4" SDR 21 CL 200 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	10,250	LF	\$7.67	\$ 78,617.50	\$9.15	\$ 93,787.50	\$13.32	\$ 136,530.00	\$ 17.91	\$ 183,577.50	\$14.00	\$ 143,500.00
3	Combination Air Valve Assemblies, complete with Manhole, Casting and all other Appurtenances	6	EA	\$4,454.00	\$ 26,724.00	\$4,585.02	\$ 27,510.12	\$4,440.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 4,156.00	\$ 24,936.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	4" Plug Valves with valve box, complete	2	EA	\$1,704.50	\$ 3,409.00	\$1,889.18	\$ 3,778.36	\$1,998.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Bore 4" PVC SDR 21 Force Main at Various Locations as noted on plans - No Casing Required	600	LF	\$28.75	\$ 17,250.00	\$42.43	\$ 25,458.00	\$27.75	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	Bore and Jack Road Crossing with 8" steel casing 0.25" Wall Thickness, including 4" SDR 21 CL 200 PVC carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals a. 90% unit price: Installation of Force Main and Casing b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing	175	LF	\$70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$88.65	\$ 15,513.75	\$76.65	\$ 13,413.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	Concrete Encasement	30	LF	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$37.29	\$ 1,118.70	\$33.30	\$ 999.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Connect Gravity Sewer to Existing Manhole including cementitious waterproofing of existing manhole	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,813.51	\$ 3,813.51	\$1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer Line with Protecto 401 Lining	45	LF	\$95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$74.61	\$ 3,357.45	\$83.25	\$ 3,746.25	\$ 77.50	\$ 3,487.50	\$200.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with Watertight Casting and Vent Pipe, including Cementitious waterproofing and Tracer Wire Termination	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,047.05	\$ 6,047.05	\$3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 8,202.00	\$ 8,202.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Demolition: Abandon / Removal of Existing Wastewater Treatment Plant, Fence and Related Appurtenances	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,118.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Telemetry as Supplied by Control Systems, Inc.	1	LS	\$20,489.20	\$ 20,489.20	\$20,861.56	\$ 20,861.56	\$21,645.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Removal of Existing Grease Trap	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,678.50	\$ 2,678.50	\$1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	2,000 Gallon Precast Concrete Grease Trap, including installation, piping, cleanout assemblies, site work and all other items necessary for installation and operation	1	LS	\$12,291.00	\$ 12,291.00	\$15,789.71	\$ 15,789.71	\$11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9,627.50	\$ 9,627.50	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	Sod Restoration Where Directed by Owner	500	SY	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.26	\$ 3,630.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Silt Fence	11,000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$2.22	\$ 24,420.00	\$2.22	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 25,630.00	\$1.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	Erosion Control per CBMPP (excluding silt fence)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$7,829.25	\$ 7,829.25	\$6,660.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 381,394.65</b>		<b>\$ 432,375.16</b>		<b>\$ 439,525.00</b>		<b>\$ 479,417.00</b>		<b>\$ 530,000.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

\*corrected for math error

Alton Hethcoat, PE

